April 2023

. e Self- Non . Total % Non %
Health Service \bsence Rate - by Staff Certified " certified | Covid-19 | 0419 ' apsence || Covid-19 | Covid-19
ategory: Apr absence | absence rate absence | absence

University of Limerick Hospital Group 5.9% 0.7% 6.6% 0.7% 7.3% 90.2% 9.8%
Medical & Dental 1.5% 0.3% 1.8% 0.2% 2.0% 91.6% 8.4%
Nursing & Midwifery 7.0% 1.0% 8.0% 0.9% 8.9% 89.6% 10.4%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.9% 0.2% 4.0% 0.4% 4.5% 90.5% 9.5%
Management & Administrative 4.3% 0.4% 4.7% 0.2% 4.9% 95.6% 4.4%
General Support 6.5% 0.8% 7.2% 1.1% 8.4% 86.5% 13.5%
Patient & Client Care 10.0% 1.0% 11.0% 0.9% 11.9% 92.2% 7.8%

Self- Total %

)I;z?ligzsaemce Absence Rate - by Hospital: ac;;tégig ,.';’Z;’,’;'Z‘ZZ gg\s/g;zg abf;gce gg;g'_gg
University of Limerick Hospital Group 5.9% 0.7% 6.6% 0.7% 7.3% 90.2% 9.8%
Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 6.3% 0.5% 6.8% 0.1% 6.9% 98.0% 2.0%
Ennis Hospital 7.2% 0.5% 7.7% 1.2% 9.0% 86.2% 13.8%
Nenagh Hospital 7.7% 0.8% 8.5% 1.8% 10.2% 82.9% 17.1%
St. John's Hospital Limerick 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 1.7% 6.4% 73.6% 26.4%
UH Limerick 5.7% 0.7% 6.5% 0.6% 7.1% 91.6% 8.4%
UMH Limerick 6.2% 1.1% 7.3% 0.2% 7.5% 97.0% 3.0%

Total absence rate
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April 2023

Health Service Absence Rate by Hospital: Apr

2023

University of Limerick Hospital Group

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital
Ennis Hospital

Nenagh Hospital

St. John's Hospital Limerick
UH Limerick

UMH Limerick

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital

Ennis Hospital

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

Patient & Client
Care

General
Support

Medical &
Dental

Nursing &
Midwifery

Management &
Administrative

2.0% 8.9% 4.5% 4.9% 8.4% 11.9%
2.7% 6.3% 0.0% 4.0% 8.4% 11.8%
10.3% 10.4% 12.3% 6.2% 8.0% 2.1%
2.1% 11.2% 4.3% 2.0% 8.9% 18.0%
8.3% 6.3% 3.6% 0.8% 14.6% 8.6%
1.1% 9.2% 4.2% 5.9% 7.9% 11.4%
2.1% 8.4% 0.0% 2.0% 8.0% 14.4%

Nenagh Hospital
UH Limerick

St. John's Hospital Limerick

Certified
absence

5.9%

6.3%
7.2%
7.7%
4.4%
5.7%
6.2%

Self-
certified
absence

0.7%

0.5%
0.5%
0.8%
0.3%
0.7%
1.1%

UMH Limerick

Non
Covid-19
absence

6.6%

6.8%
7.7%
8.5%
4.7%
6.5%
7.3%

Covid-19
absence

0.7%

0.1%
1.2%
1.8%
1.7%
0.6%
0.2%

Total
absence
rate

7.3%

6.9%
9.0%
10.2%
6.4%
7.1%
7.5%



April 2023

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by

Staff Category & Hospital: Apr 2023

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

General Patient & Client
Support Care

Medical &
Dental

Nursing &
Midwifery

Management &
Administrative

University of Limerick Hospital Group 0.2% 0.9% 0.4% 4.9% 1.1% 0.9%
Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.6% 0.0%
Ennis Hospital 0.0% 2.3% 1.8% 6.2% 0.5% 0.0%
Nenagh Hospital 1.5% 1.6% 0.0% 2.0% 2.2% 2.9%
St. John's Hospital Limerick 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.8% 7.2% 0.6%
UH Limerick 0.2% 0.9% 0.4% 5.9% 0.8% 0.7%
UMH Limerick 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.1% 1.5%

Covid-19 absence rate
20— 100%-

1.8%

0%

Ennis Hospital
Nenagh Hospital

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital

1.7%

75%

50%-

25%-

0%

UH Limerick
UMH Limerick

St. John's Hospital Limerick
Ennis Hospital

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital

Covid-19

absence

Nenagh Hospital

0.7%

0.1%
1.2%
1.8%
1.7%
0.6%
0.2%

Non Covid-19

St. John's Hospital Limerick

absence

6.6%

6.8%
7.7%
8.5%
4.7%
6.5%
7.3%

%o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19

UH Limerick

Total
absence rate

UMH Limerick

7.3%

6.9%
9.0%
10.2%
6.4%
7.1%
7.5%



April 2023

et Sovice Asence Rate by Holpal & | wgiess | s |"Rac ey | ot | ports cvon INCEEERES o | coviao | 21412 | absnce

University of Limerick Hospital Group 2.0% 8.9% 4.5% 4.9% 8.4% 11.9% 5.9% 0.7% 6.6% 0.7% 7.3%
Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 2.7% 6.3% 0.0% 4.0% 8.4% 11.8% 6.3% 0.5% 6.8% 0.1% 6.9%
Ennis Hospital 10.3% 10.4% 12.3% 6.2% 8.0% 2.1% 7.2% 0.5% 7.7% 1.2% 9.0%
Nenagh Hospital 2.1% 11.2% 4.3% 2.0% 8.9% 18.0% 7.7% 0.8% 8.5% 1.8% 10.2%
St. John's Hospital Limerick 8.3% 6.3% 3.6% 0.8% 14.6% 8.6% 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 1.7% 6.4%
UH Limerick 1.1% 9.2% 4.2% 5.9% 7.9% 11.4% 5.7% 0.7% 6.5% 0.6% 71%
UMH Limerick 2.1% 8.4% 0.0% 2.0% 8.0% 14.4% 6.2% 1.1% 7.3% 0.2% 7.5%

Total absence rate
15%-

10.2%

10%--

5%

0%

Ennis Hospital
Nenagh Hospital
UH Limerick
UMH Limerick

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital
St. John's Hospital Limerick
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April 2023

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & c ! General Patient & Client Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total

Staff Category & Hospital: Apr 2023 Dental Midwifery Support Care absence absence absence rate

University of Limerick Hospital Group 0.2% 0.9% 0.4% 4.9% 1.1% 0.9% 0.7% 6.6% 7.3%
Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1% 6.8% 6.9%
Ennis Hospital 0.0% 2.3% 1.8% 6.2% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2% 7.7% 9.0%
Nenagh Hospital 1.5% 1.6% 0.0% 2.0% 2.2% 2.9% 1.8% 8.5% 10.2%
St. John's Hospital Limerick 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.8% 7.2% 0.6% 1.7% 4.7% 6.4%
UH Limerick 0.2% 0.9% 0.4% 5.9% 0.8% 0.7% 0.6% 6.5% 71%
UMH Limerick 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.1% 1.5% 0.2% 7.3% 7.5%

Covid-19 absence rate
2%

1.8%

0%-

UH Limerick

Ennis Hospital
Nenagh Hospital
UMH Limerick

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital
St. John's Hospital Limerick



April 2023

Health Service Absence Rate - by Admin &

Hospital: Apr 2023

University of Limerick Hospital Group
Health Service Executive

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital
Ennis Hospital
Nenagh Hospital
UH Limerick
UMH Limerick
Section 38 Hospitals

St. John's Hospital Limerick

Medical &
Dental

2.0%
1.6%

2.7%
10.3%
2.1%
1.1%
2.1%
8.3%

8.3%

Total absence rate

10%-"

7.4%

5%

0%
Health Service Executive

Health & Social

Self- Non

Nursing & Management & General Patient & Client [ Certified e : Covid-19
Midwifery Profgsasrign als Administrative Support Care absence :ggg’l iz gz‘slg;zg absence
8.9% 4.5% 4.9% 8.4% 11.9% 5.9% 0.7% 6.6% 0.7%
9.1% 4.5% 5.4% 8.0% 12.3% 6.0% 0.7% 6.8% 0.6%
6.3% 0.0% 4.0% 8.4% 11.8% 6.3% 0.5% 6.8% 0.1%
10.4% 12.3% 6.2% 8.0% 2.1% 7.2% 0.5% 7.7% 1.2%
11.2% 4.3% 2.0% 8.9% 18.0% 7.7% 0.8% 8.5% 1.8%
9.2% 4.2% 5.9% 7.9% 11.4% 5.7% 0.7% 6.5% 0.6%
8.4% 0.0% 2.0% 8.0% 14.4% 6.2% 1.1% 7.3% 0.2%
6.3% 3.6% 0.8% 14.6% 8.6% 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 1.7%
6.3% 3.6% 0.8% 14.6% 8.6% 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 1.7%
Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
100%-
75%
6.4%
50%-
25%-

0%

Section 38 Hospitals

Health Service Executive

Section 38 Hospitals

Total
absence
rate

7.3%
7.4%

6.9%
9.0%
10.2%
7.1%
7.5%
6.4%

6.4%



April 2023

. . . Self- Non . Total
gr(t)om Orthopaedic Hospital absence by Staff gg;tégzcel certified | Covid-19 gz:g;gg absence
ategory absence | absence rate

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 6.3% 0.5% 6.8% 0.1% 6.9%
Medical & Dental 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 2.7%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.5% 0.9% 6.3% 0.0% 6.3%
Health & Social Care Professionals 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Management & Administrative 3.5% 0.2% 3.7% 0.3% 4.0%
General Support 7.4% 0.4% 7.8% 0.6% 8.4%
Patient & Client Care 11.5% 0.3% 11.8% 0.0% 11.8%

April 2023

o Self- Non - Total

Ennis Hospital 7.2% 0.5% 7.7% 1.2% 9.0%
Medical & Dental 10.0% 0.3% 10.3% 0.0% 10.3%
Nursing & Midwifery 7.7% 0.4% 8.1% 2.3% 10.4%
Health & Social Care Professionals 10.5% 0.0% 10.5% 1.8% 12.3%
Management & Administrative 5.4% 0.8% 6.2% 0.0% 6.2%
General Support 6.4% 1.1% 7.5% 0.5% 8.0%
Patient & Client Care 21% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 21%

April 2023

Self- Non ] Total
abience | osence

Nenagh Hospital 7.7% 0.8% 8.5% 1.8% 10.2%
Medical & Dental 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 1.5% 2.1%
Nursing & Midwifery 8.5% 1.1% 9.6% 1.6% 11.2%
Health & Social Care Professionals 4.3% 0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3%
Management & Administrative 0.6% 0.4% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
General Support 6.0% 0.7% 6.6% 2.2% 8.9%
Patient & Client Care 14.6% 0.5% 15.1% 2.9% 18.0%

April 2023

' : : - - Self- Non . Total

St. John's Hospital Limerick 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 1.7% 6.4%
Medical & Dental 8.3% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 8.3%
Nursing & Midwifery 41% 0.4% 4.5% 1.8% 6.3%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.3% 0.3% 3.6% 0.0% 3.6%
Management & Administrative 0.6% 0.2% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8%
General Support 7.2% 0.2% 7.4% 7.2% 14.6%

Patient & Client Care 7.5% 0.4% 8.0% 0.6% 8.6%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

98.0% 2.0%
100.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0%

#DIV/0

91.9% 8.1%

93.3% 6.7%
100.0% 0.0%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

86.2% 13.8%
100.0% 0.0%
78.2% 21.8%
85.3% 14.7%
100.0% 0.0%
94.0% 6.0%
100.0% 0.0%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

82.9% 17.1%
291% 70.9%
86.0% 14.0%
100.0% 0.0%
48.4% 51.6%
74.8% 25.2%
83.8% 16.2%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

73.6% 26.4%
100.0% 0.0%
70.9% 29.1%
100.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0%
50.8% 49.2%
92.9% 7.1%



April 2023

- Self- Non , Total % Non %
. . Certified 4 : Covid-19 g f
UH Limerick absence by Staff Catego certified | Covid-19 absence Covid-19 | Covid-19

UH Limerick 5.7% 0.7% 6.5% 0.6% 71% 91.6% 8.4%
Medical & Dental 0.7% 0.3% 1.0% 0.2% 1.1% 86.3% 13.7%
Nursing & Midwifery 7.3% 1.0% 8.3% 0.9% 9.2% 90.4% 9.6%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.6% 0.2% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 90.3% 9.7%
Management & Administrative 5.3% 0.4% 5.7% 0.2% 5.9% 97.0% 3.0%
General Support 6.3% 0.8% 7.1% 0.8% 7.9% 90.3% 9.7%
Patient & Client Care 9.4% 1.3% 10.7% 0.7% 11.4% 93.5% 6.5%

April 2023

e Self- Non . Total % Non %
UMH Limerick absence by Staff Category gggzgg certified | Covid-19 gg;g;gg absence [} Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence rate absence | absence

UMH Limerick 6.2% 1.1% 7.3% 0.2% 7.5% 97.0% 3.0%
Medical & Dental 1.7% 0.4% 21% 0.0% 2.1% 100.0% 0.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 71% 1.3% 8.4% 0.0% 8.4% 99.5% 0.5%
Health & Social Care Professionals 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% #DIV/0
Management & Administrative 0.9% 0.4% 1.3% 0.7% 2.0% 66.7% 33.3%
General Support 71% 0.8% 7.8% 0.1% 8.0% 98.3% 1.7%

Patient & Client Care 10.8% 21% 12.9% 1.5% 14.4% 89.5% 10.5%



University of Limerick
Hospital Group

% / th Medical & Nursing & Healtl&a&reSocial Management & General Patient & Client
ear/ mon Dental Midwifery BeiseeEls Administrative Support Care

2023 1.5% 8.5% 5.9% 4.9% 9.3% 10.8%
Apr 2023 2.0% 8.9% 4.5% 4.9% 8.4% 11.9%
Mar 2023 1.5% 8.4% 5.9% 4.5% 9.7% 10.8%
Feb 2023 1.3% 7.5% 6.3% 4.2% 9.2% 9.0%
Jan 2023 1.2% 8.9% 6.8% 6.1% 9.9% 11.4%

2022 2.4% 10.1% 7.8% 7.5% 11.9% 12.9%
Dec 2022 2.0% 10.2% 9.3% 8.4% 11.9% 13.0%
Nov 2022 1.7% 8.2% 5.5% 5.5% 9.1% 12.2%
Oct 2022 2.2% 8.2% 6.1% 6.6% 10.4% 10.6%
Sep 2022 1.1% 9.1% 6.1% 6.2% 11.1% 10.6%
Aug 2022 1.7% 9.2% 6.2% 6.4% 10.8% 12.5%
Jul 2022 2.6% 10.1% 8.4% 7.2% 11.6% 15.5%
Jun 2022 3.2% 9.7% 8.1% 6.2% 10.7% 13.7%
May 2022 1.3% 8.1% 7.9% 6.0% 10.6% 11.9%
Apr 2022 2.0% 10.2% 7.8% 7.7% 12.2% 13.9%
Mar 2022 3.8% 13.5% 10.9% 10.7% 14.2% 13.4%
Feb 2022 3.6% 11.6% 7.8% 8.5% 13.8% 11.5%
Jan 2022 3.4% 13.5% 9.2% 9.9% 17.1% 16.4%

2021 1.7% 9.2% 4.5% 6.2% 11.5% 11.8%
Dec 2021 1.9% 10.0% 7.2% 9.0% 13.3% 12.8%
Nov 2021 1.6% 11.0% 6.6% 9.1% 13.7% 14.1%
Oct 2021 1.7% 9.2% 6.1% 5.7% 12.9% 14.4%
Sep 2021 1.7% 8.5% 5.1% 5.1% 11.6% 12.8%
Aug 2021 1.1% 8.8% 41% 4.9% 11.7% 10.9%
Jul 2021 1.3% 6.9% 3.7% 4.5% 11.0% 9.6%
Jun 2021 1.3% 6.6% 3.1% 4.7% 9.2% 9.0%
May 2021 0.7% 5.3% 2.5% 4.6% 8.3% 5.7%
Apr 2021 0.8% 6.4% 2.0% 5.9% 8.6% 7.3%
Mar 2021 0.5% 7.9% 2.3% 5.1% 9.8% 9.4%
Feb 2021 1.7% 11.9% 4.2% 6.6% 12.2% 14.8%
Jan 2021 6.2% 17.9% 6.9% 9.3% 15.4% 20.0%

2020 2.5% 9.6% 6.1% 6.7% 11.3% 10.8%
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Certified
absence

5.8%
5.9%
5.6%
5.3%
6.2%

6.17%
7.0%
5.7%
6.1%
6.1%
6.4%
6.3%
5.8%
5.5%
6.2%
6.4%
5.8%
5.4%

5.3%
5.6%
6.8%
6.2%
5.9%
5.7%
5.1%
4.8%
3.9%
4.4%
4.7%
5.6%

5.3%
6.0%

Self-
certified
absence

0.7%
0.7%
0.8%
0.7%
0.7%

0.7%
1.1%
0.7%
0.7%
0.7%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.8%
0.7%
0.7%
0.6%
0.5%

0.6%
0.6%
1.0%
0.7%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.7%

0.4%
0.4%

Non
Covid-19
absence

6.5%
6.6%
6.4%
6.0%
7.0%

6.8%
8.0%
6.3%
6.8%
6.8%
7.0%
7.0%
6.4%
6.4%
6.9%
7.2%
6.4%
5.9%

5.9%
6.2%
7.8%
6.9%
6.5%
6.4%
5.7%
5.3%
4.3%
4.8%
5.1%
6.2%
5.7%

6.4%

Covid-19
absence
0.7%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.8%
2.4%
1.3%
0.9%
0.8%
1.1%
1.1%
2.3%
2.3%
1.3%
2.5%
4.6%
3.8%
6.4%
2.1%
3.2%
1.9%
1.7%
1.2%
1.1%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.8%
1.4%
3.2%
8.5%
1.8%

Total
absence rate

7.2%
7.3%
7.1%
6.5%
7.7%

9.1%
9.4%
7.2%
7.6%
7.9%
8.1%
9.3%
8.7%
7.6%
9.3%

11.8%
10.1%
12.3%

8.0%
9.4%
9.8%
8.5%
7.7%
7.5%
6.4%
5.9%
4.9%
5.6%
6.5%
9.4%

14.1%
8.2%



Dec 2020
Nov 2020
Oct 2020
Sep 2020
Aug 2020
Jul 2020

Jun 2020
May 2020
Apr 2020
Mar 2020
Feb 2020
Jan 2020

1.2%
3.5%
2.1%
1.8%
1.1%
1.3%
1.3%
3.0%
5.9%
4.9%
2.5%
2.1%

9.0%
11.4%
8.2%
8.6%
8.6%
7.9%
8.0%
10.3%
16.2%
11.5%
6.7%
7.7%

4.7%
7.5%
7.2%
6.3%
5.8%
3.5%
3.6%
7.1%
9.7%
8.3%
3.7%
5.1%

7.0%
6.1%
6.7%
6.5%
6.9%
6.2%
5.1%
6.3%
7.8%
8.9%
5.6%
6.9%
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8.4%
10.0%
8.7%
9.7%
12.1%
11.7%
11.9%
13.2%
16.4%
13.8%
9.7%
10.5%

10.7%
11.3%
9.1%
9.7%
10.1%
8.5%
8.2%
10.8%
19.5%
12.2%
9.2%
10.6%

5.5%
4.9%
5.5%
5.9%
6.1%
6.0%
5.6%
6.3%
6.9%
6.6%
5.8%
6.6%

0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0.7%
0.7%

6.0%
5.2%
5.9%
6.4%
6.6%
6.5%
6.1%
6.6%
7.1%
7.1%
6.4%
7.3%

1.4%
3.7%
1.3%
0.9%
1.0%
0.4%
0.6%
2.3%
6.3%
3.3%

7.3%
8.9%
7.2%
7.3%
7.7%
6.9%
6.7%
9.0%
13.4%
10.4%
6.4%
7.3%



University of Limerick Hospital
Group

Croom . St. John's o Self- . Total

Year/ month g"ﬁggg?j HEQBEfau ”32;%; Hospital Lok | Lot fﬁgﬁfﬁg gz;’g’;i‘; 28;’;“,’,'13 abrs:tgce

2023 8.1% 8.0% 8.7% 7.5% 6.7% 8.4% 5.8% 0.7% 6.5% 0.7% 7.2%
Apr 2023 6.9% 9.0% 10.2% 6.4% 7.1% 7.5% 5.9% 0.7% 6.6% 0.7% 7.3%
Mar 2023 8.4% 7.4% 8.0% 7.6% 6.8% 7.3% 5.6% 0.8% 6.4% 0.7% 7.1%
Feb 2023 8.2% 6.8% 7.3% 7.9% 5.9% 8.2% 5.3% 0.7% 6.0% 0.5% 6.5%
Jan 2023 8.8% 8.8% 9.3% 8.2% 7.1% 10.3% 6.2% 0.7% 7.0% 0.8% 7.7%
2022 9.7% 9.9% 9.6% 10.9% 85% 11.4% 6.1% 0.7% 6.8% 2.4% 9.1%
Dec 2022 9.3% 10.2% 9.7% 10.7% 8.9% 12.0% 7.0% 1.1% 8.0% 1.3% 9.4%
Nov 2022 7.6% 7.1% 6.9% 9.3% 6.8% 8.9% 5.7% 0.7% 6.3% 0.9% 7.2%
Oct 2022 7.8% 8.4% 7.2% 7.9% 7.3% 9.5% 6.1% 0.7% 6.8% 0.8% 7.6%
Sep 2022 10.6% 8.5% 6.6% 8.0% 7.4% 10.7% 6.1% 0.7% 6.8% 1.1% 7.9%
Aug 2022 10.4% 9.2% 8.3% 7.5% 7.6% 11.1% 6.4% 0.6% 7.0% 1.1% 8.1%
Jul 2022 11.4% 10.1% 9.8% 8.3% 8.9% 12.2% 6.3% 0.7% 7.0% 2.3% 9.3%
Jun 2022 10.9% 8.8% 10.3% 11.6% 8.0% 10.0% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 2.3% 8.7%
May 2022 9.3% 7.1% 7.1% 11.5% 6.9% 9.6% 5.5% 0.8% 6.4% 1.3% 7.6%
Apr 2022 7.3% 8.2% 10.5% 14.2% 8.7% 11.5% 6.2% 0.7% 6.9% 2.5% 9.3%
Mar 2022 11.9% 13.1% 11.4% 11.6% 11.4% 14.2% 6.4% 0.7% 7.2% 4.6% 11.8%
Feb 2022 7.5% 11.0% 12.9% 16.9% 9.0% 13.3% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 3.8% 10.1%
Jan 2022 13.0% 17.0% 14.9% 14.8% 11.2% 13.8% 5.4% 0.5% 5.9% 6.4% 12.3%
2021 10.3% 8.5% 9.5% 9.8% 7.2% 10.6% 5.3% 0.6% 5.9% 2.1% 8.0%
Dec 2021 10.7% 10.8% 7.6% 14.8% 8.5% 12.6% 5.6% 0.6% 6.2% 3.2% 9.4%
Nov 2021 10.0% 13.6% 8.5% 11.7% 8.9% 14.3% 6.8% 1.0% 7.8% 1.9% 9.8%
Oct 2021 9.8% 9.8% 7.0% 10.1% 7.9% 12.1% 6.2% 0.7% 6.9% 1.7% 8.5%
Sep 2021 11.0% 7.7% 6.7% 8.3% 7.1% 10.7% 5.9% 0.6% 6.5% 1.2% 7.7%
Aug 2021 10.5% 6.8% 6.3% 7.4% 6.8% 12.9% 5.7% 0.7% 6.4% 1.1% 7.5%
Jul 2021 8.5% 8.0% 6.7% 6.1% 5.7% 10.8% 5.1% 0.6% 5.7% 0.7% 6.4%
Jun 2021 7.5% 6.1% 7.0% 5.2% 5.4% 9.1% 4.8% 0.5% 5.3% 0.7% 5.9%
May 2021 5.6% 4.6% 6.0% 5.4% 4.4% 7.3% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 0.5% 4.9%
Apr 2021 7.7% 5.5% 6.3% 6.4% 5.1% 8.2% 4.4% 0.5% 4.8% 0.8% 5.6%
Mar 2021 9.7% 6.4% 8.5% 8.3% 5.8% 8.1% 4.7% 0.4% 5.1% 1.4% 6.5%
Feb 2021 14.8% 8.7% 21.7% 11.4% 8.1% 8.3% 5.6% 0.7% 6.2% 3.2% 9.4%
Jan 2021 19.1% 12.8% 21.0% 21.1% 12.9% 12.6% 5.3% 0.4% 5.7% 8.5% 14.1%
2020 10.5% 8.2% 8.1% 9.9% 7.8% 9.3% 6.0% 0.4% 6.4% 1.8% 8.2%
Dec 2020 109%  85%  81%  64%  67%  10.1% 5.5% 0.5% 6.0% 1.4% 7.3%
Nov 2020 79%  75%  82%  97%  92%  84% 4.9% 0.3% 5.2% 3.7% 8.9%
Oct 2020 102%  75%  66%  7.7%  6.7%  9.4% 5.5% 0.4% 5.9% 1.3% 7.2%
Sep 2020 100%  59%  50%  7.1%  7.2%  10.0% 5.9% 0.5% 6.4% 0.9% 7.3%
Aug 2020 100%  6.8%  46%  65%  7.6% 10.4% 6.1% 0.5% 6.6% 1.0% 7.7%
Jul 2020 92%  48%  66%  54%  69%  81% 6.0% 0.5% 6.5% 0.4% 6.9%
Jun 2020 102%  52%  84%  68%  6.3%  87% 5.6% 0.4% 6.1% 0.6% 6.7%
May 2020 10.4% 9.6% 10.7% 13.7% 8.3% 8.5% 6.3% 0.3% 6.6% 2.3% 9.0%
Apr 2020 13.3% 14.5% 15.1% 36.5% 11.3% 10.1% 6.9% 0.2% 7.1% 6.3% 13.4%
Mar 2020 16.8% 10.3% 10.4% 10.5% 10.0% 10.2% 6.6% 0.5% 7.1% 3.3% 10.4%
Feb 2020 8.6% 7.5% 5.3% 3.6% 6.4% 7.9% 5.8% 0.7% 6.4% 6.4%
Jan 2020 8.0% 9.5% 7.3% 4.8% 7.1% 9.4% 6.6% 0.7% 7.3% 7.3%
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Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Total absence rate
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University of Limerick Hospital Group

Health : Acute o Self- . Total

e i s, | oha? | erices, | Ghience | ggried abionce | absence

2023 71% 7.5% 7.2% 5.8% 0.7% 6.5% 0.7% 7.2%
Apr 2023 7.4% 6.4% 7.3% 5.9% 0.7% 6.6% 0.7% 7.3%
Mar 2023 7.0% 7.6% 71% 5.6% 0.8% 6.4% 0.7% 7.1%
Feb 2023 6.4% 7.9% 6.5% 5.3% 0.7% 6.0% 0.5% 6.5%
Jan 2023 7.7% 8.2% 7.7% 6.2% 0.7% 7.0% 0.8% 7.7%
2022 9.0% 10.9% 9.1% 6.1% 0.7% 6.8% 2.4% 9.1%
Dec 2022 9.3% 10.7% 9.4% 7.0% 1.1% 8.0% 1.3% 9.4%
Nov 2022 7.0% 9.3% 7.2% 5.7% 0.7% 6.3% 0.9% 7.2%
Oct 2022 7.6% 7.9% 7.6% 6.1% 0.7% 6.8% 0.8% 7.6%
Sep 2022 7.8% 8.0% 7.9% 6.1% 0.7% 6.8% 1.1% 7.9%
Aug 2022 8.2% 7.5% 8.1% 6.4% 0.6% 7.0% 1.1% 8.1%
Jul 2022 9.4% 8.3% 9.3% 6.3% 0.7% 7.0% 2.3% 9.3%
Jun 2022 8.5% 11.6% 8.7% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 2.3% 8.7%
May 2022 7.3% 11.5% 7.6% 5.5% 0.8% 6.4% 1.3% 7.6%
Apr 2022 9.0% 14.2% 9.3% 6.2% 0.7% 6.9% 2.5% 9.3%
Mar 2022 11.8% 11.6% 11.8% 6.4% 0.7% 7.2% 4.6% 11.8%
Feb 2022 9.6% 16.9% 10.1% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 3.8% 10.1%
Jan 2022 12.1% 14.8% 12.3% 5.4% 0.5% 5.9% 6.4% 12.3%
2021 7.9% 9.8% 8.0% 5.3% 0.6% 5.9% 2.1% 8.0%
Dec 2021 9.0%  14.8% 9.4% 5.6% 0.6% 6.2% 3.2% 9.4%
Nov 2021 9.6% 11.7% 9.8% 6.8% 1.0% 7.8% 1.9% 9.8%
Oct 2021 8.4% 10.1% 8.5% 6.2% 0.7% 6.9% 1.7% 8.5%
Sep 2021 7.6% 8.3% 7.7% 5.9% 0.6% 6.5% 1.2% 7.7%
Aug 2021 7.5% 7.4% 7.5% 5.7% 0.7% 6.4% 1.1% 7.5%
Jul 2021 6.5% 6.1% 6.4% 5.1% 0.6% 5.7% 0.7% 6.4%
Jun 2021 6.0% 5.2% 5.9% 4.8% 0.5% 5.3% 0.7% 5.9%
May 2021 4.8% 5.4% 4.9% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 0.5% 4.9%
Apr 2021 5.6% 6.4% 5.6% 4.4% 0.5% 4.8% 0.8% 5.6%
Mar 2021 6.4% 8.3% 6.5% 4.7% 0.4% 5.1% 1.4% 6.5%
Feb 2021 9.3% 11.4% 9.4% 5.6% 0.7% 6.2% 3.2% 9.4%
Jan 2021 13.6% 21.1% 14.1% 5.3% 0.4% 5.7% 8.5% 14.1%
2020 8.1% 9.9% 8.2% 6.0% 0.4% 6.4% 1.8% 8.2%
Dec 2020 7.4% 6.4% 7.3% 5.5% 0.5% 6.0% 1.4% 7.3%
Nov 2020 8.9% 9.7% 8.9% 4.9% 0.3% 5.2% 3.7% 8.9%
Oct 2020 7.2% 7.7% 7.2% 5.5% 0.4% 5.9% 1.3% 7.2%
Sep 2020 7.4% 71% 7.3% 5.9% 0.5% 6.4% 0.9% 7.3%
Aug 2020 7.7% 6.5% 7.7% 6.1% 0.5% 6.6% 1.0% 7.7%
Jul 2020 7.0% 5.4% 6.9% 6.0% 0.5% 6.5% 0.4% 6.9%
Jun 2020 6.7% 6.8% 6.7% 5.6% 0.4% 6.1% 0.6% 6.7%
May 2020 8.6% 13.7% 9.0% 6.3% 0.3% 6.6% 2.3% 9.0%
Apr 2020 11.7% 36.5% 13.4% 6.9% 0.2% 7.1% 6.3% 13.4%
Mar 2020 10.4% 10.5% 10.4% 6.6% 0.5% 7.1% 3.3% 10.4%
Feb 2020 6.7% 3.6% 6.4% 5.8% 0.7% 6.4% 6.4%
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University of Limerick Hospital Group

Health . Acute i Self- Non . Total

Tl soe, ey | servces, W Ghconee | gprifed | Covidrg | GEinll | absence

Jan 2020 7.5% 4.8% 7.3% 6.6% 0.7% 7.3% 7.3%

2019 6.5%  4.4% 6.3% 5.6% 0.7% 6.3% 6.3%

Dec 2019 7.6% 4.1% 7.4% 6.6% 0.8% 7.4% 7.4%

Nov 2019 6.5% 5.2% 6.4% 5.9% 0.6% 6.4% 6.4%

Oct 2019 6.9% 6.0% 6.8% 6.2% 0.6% 6.8% 6.8%

Sep 2019 6.3% 5.4% 6.3% 5.7% 0.6% 6.3% 6.3%

Aug 2019 6.6% 4.4% 6.4% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 6.4%

Jul 2019 6.3% 3.3% 6.1% 5.6% 0.5% 6.1% 6.1%

Jun 2019 6.3% 3.1% 6.0% 5.1% 0.9% 6.0% 6.0%

May 2019 5.8% 5.1% 5.8% 5.3% 0.5% 5.8% 5.8%

Apr 2019 6.0% 3.0% 5.8% 5.3% 0.6% 5.8% 5.8%

Mar 2019 5.9% 4.3% 5.8% 5.1% 0.6% 5.8% 5.8%

Feb 2019 6.9% 4.9% 6.8% 5.6% 1.2% 6.8% 6.8%

Jan 2019 6.8% 4.3% 6.6% 5.6% 1.0% 6.6% 6.6%

2018 6.2%  3.0% 6.0% 5.4% 0.6% 6.0% 6.0%

Dec 2018 6.5% 2.0% 6.2% 5.5% 0.7% 6.2% 6.2%

Nov 2018 5.9% 2.7% 5.7% 5.0% 0.7% 5.7% 5.7%

Oct 2018 7.1% 3.4% 6.9% 6.2% 0.7% 6.9% 6.9%

Sep 2018 6.3% 2.8% 6.0% 5.4% 0.6% 6.0% 6.0%

Aug 2018 6.3% 2.6% 6.0% 5.5% 0.5% 6.0% 6.0%

Jul 2018 5.9% 3.4% 5.8% 5.3% 0.5% 5.8% 5.8%

Jun 2018 5.7% 2.9% 5.5% 5.0% 0.5% 5.5% 5.5%

May 2018 5.2% 3.5% 5.1% 4.6% 0.4% 5.1% 5.1%

Apr 2018 5.6% 3.8% 5.5% 5.0% 0.5% 5.5% 5.5%

Mar 2018 6.3% 3.1% 6.0% 5.5% 0.5% 6.0% 6.0%

Feb 2018 6.6% 3.1% 6.4% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 6.4%

Jan 2018 6.8% 3.1% 6.6% 5.9% 0.7% 6.6% 6.6%

Total absence rate
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